NIB takes steps to ensure that foreign currency exposures adhere to regulatory or international standards and NIB’s
internal guidelines.  NIB uses tools such as Foreign Exchange Exposure Limit (FEEL), VaR and FX tenor gaps to
monitor FX risk.

Pakistan Rupee 170,981,968 155,553,725  (956,169) 14,472,074
United States Dollar 5,340,863 4,907,018 (455,613) (21,768)
Great Britain Pound 171,095 1,066,574 901,995 6,516
Euro 299,536 807,302 510,019 2,253
Japanese Yen 2,950 90 8,071 10,931
Swiss Franc 1,647 975 (2,368) (1,696)
Others 27,002 13,183 (5,935) 7,884

176,825,061 162,348,867 –   14,476,194

 Net foreign
  Off Balance currency

Assets Liabilities sheet items exposure

(Rupees ‘000’)

2013

41.2.2 Equity price risk and Fixed Income rate risk

Equity price risk is the risk to earnings or capital that results from adverse changes in the value of equity related
portfolios of NIB.

NIB conducts stress testing analysis over the equity portfolio, by anticipating changes/shocks of -30%, -40%
and -50% on the current price of shares within a portfolio, thereby monitoring the effects of the predicted
changes in the structure of shares portfolio on the Capital Adequacy Ratio (“CAR”).  Further, NIB reviews new
products to ensure that market risk aspects are properly quantified and mitigated.

Pakistan Rupee 183,677,405 170,578,958 955,296 14,053,743
United States Dollar 5,955,067 4,510,454 (1,485,512) (40,899)
Great Britain Pound 287,206 838,101 550,358 (537)
Euro 639,804 636,271 6,850 10,383
Japanese Yen 26,560 5 (25,274) 1,281
Swiss Franc 3,597 874 –   2,723
Others 19,722 16,076 (1,718) 1,928

190,609,361 176,580,739 –   14,028,622

 Net foreign
  Off Balance currency

Assets Liabilities sheet items exposure

(Rupees ‘000’)

2012

20
13

E
xp

os
ed

 to
 Y

ie
ld

 /
In

te
re

st
 r

at
e

ri
sk

E
ff

ec
tiv

e
O

ve
r

1
O

ve
r

3
O

ve
r

6
O

ve
r

1
O

ve
r

2
O

ve
r

3
O

ve
r

5
N

on
-in

te
re

st
Yi

el
d

/
To

ta
l

U
pt

o
1

to
 3

to
 6

 M
on

th
s

to
 1

to
 2

to
 3

to

 5
to

 1
0

O
ve

r
be

ar
in

g
fin

an
ci

al
In

te
re

st
M

on
th

M
on

th
s

M
on

th
s

Ye
ar

Ye
ar

s
Ye

ar
s

Ye
ar

s
Ye

ar
s

10
 Y

ea
rs

in
st

ru
m

en
ts

ra
te

(R
up

ee
s

‘0
00

’)

O
n-

[…]

Usage of different tools to manage the inherent risk of product and market, such as compliance of credit limit,
monitoring of foreign exchange exposure limit, review of marked to market portfolio etc.

NIB takes steps to ensure that foreign currency exposures adhere to regulatory or international standards and NIB’s
internal guidelines. NIB uses tools such as Foreign Exchange Exposure Limit (FEEL), VaR and FX tenor gaps to
monitor FX risk.

2013

2012

2,112,336 178,293,887 15,699,461 117,082,107

42.1.1.5 Geographical Segment Analysis

440,488 190,855,177 14,395,564 77,754,924

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended December 31, 2013

ANNUAL
REPORT

2013

179

42.2.2 Equity price risk and Fixed Income rate risk

Equity price risk is the risk to earnings or capital that results from adverse changes in the value of equity related
portfolios of the NIB.

NIB conducts stress testing analysis over the equity portfolio, by anticipating changes / shocks of -30%, -40% and -
50% on the current price of shares within a portfolio, thereby monitoring the effects of the predicted changes in the
structure of shares portfolio on the Capital Adequacy Ratio (“CAR”). Further, NIB reviews new products to ensure that
market risk aspects are properly quantified and mitigated.

Pakistan Rupee 183,923,221 170,457,832 955,296 14,420,685
United States Dollar 5,955,067 4,510,454 (1,485,512) (40,899)
Great Britain Pound 287,206 838,101 550,358 (537)
Euro 639,804 636,271 6,850 10,383
Japanese Yen 26,560 5 (25,274) 1,281
Swiss Franc 3,597 874 –   2,723
Others 19,722 16,076 (1,718) 1,928

190,855,177 176,459,613 –   14,395,564

Pakistan Rupee 172,450,794 155,799,284 (956,169) 15,695,341
United States Dollar 5,340,863 4,907,018 (455,613) (21,768)
Great Britain Pound 171,095 1,066,574 901,995 6,516
Euro 299,536 807,302 510,019 2,253
Japanese Yen 2,950 90 8,071 10,931
Swiss Franc 1,647 975 (2,368) (1,696)
Others 27,002 13,183 (5,935) 7,884

178,293,887 162,594,426 –   15,699,461

2013

2012

20
13

E
xp

os
ed

 to
 Y

ie
ld

 /
In

te
re

st
 r

at
e

ri
sk

E
ff

ec
tiv

e
O

ve
r

1
O

ve
r

3
O

ve
r

6
O

ve
r

1
O

ve
r

2
O

ve
r

3
O

ve
r

5
E

xp
os

ed
Yi

el
d

/
To

ta
l

U
pt

o
1

to
 3

to
 6

 M
on

th
s

to
 1

to
 2

to
 3

to

 5
to

 1
0

O
ve

r
to

 Y
ie

ld
 /

In
te

re
st

M
on

th
M

on
th

s
M

on
th

s
Ye

ar
Ye

ar
s

Ye
ar

s
Ye

ar
s

Ye
ar

s
10

 Y
ea

rs
In

te
re

st
ra

te
ra

te
 r

is
k

(R
up

ee
s

‘0
00

’)
O

n-
ba

la
nc

e
sh

ee
t f

in
an

ci
al

 in
st

ru
m

en
ts

A
ss

et
s

C
as

h
an

d
ba

la
nc